PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3256649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 025399 Frame 0335. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGEE NAME IS EVERGREEN INDUSTRIES, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON N.S. WONG	11/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERGREEN INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 58248
Internal Address:	2254 E. 49TH STREET
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058-0248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D638138

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-231-1193

Email: bshaw@hselaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BRIAN B. SHAW, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99808.000081 D638138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN B. SHAW
SIGNATURE:	/Brian B. Shaw/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=D638138_CorrectiveAssignment_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=D638138_CorrectiveAssignment_CoverSheet#page2.tif source=D638138_CorrectiveAssignment_CoverSheet#page3.tif

PATENT 503210034 REEL: 035148 FRAME: 0777

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johnson N.S. Wong	11/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evergreen Industries, Ion. Inc.
Street Address:	P. O. Box 58248
Internal Address:	2254 E. 49th Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058-0248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29379720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(213)533-4174 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

213-533-4171 Phone:

lwerk@berliner-ip.com Email: Correspondent Name: **BERLINER & ASSOCIATES** 555 WEST FIFTH STREET Address Line 1:

31ST FLOOR Address Line 2:

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90013 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 826-216

Robert Berliner NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=826216Assignment#page1.tif source=826216Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025399 FRAME: 0335

PATENT REEL: 035148 FRAME: 0778

501359412

826-216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Johnson N. S. Wong, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2910 Palos Verdes Drive North, Rolling Hills, CA 90274, have invented a new and useful TEST TUBE RACK for which I have this day executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, said application being identified as Docket No. 826-216 by the law firm of Berliner & Associates, and

WHEREAS, EVERGREEN INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having its principal place of business at P. O. Box 58248, 2254 E. 49th St., Los Angeles, CA 90058-0248, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said Johnson N.S. Wong, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Evergreen Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent; and all international priority rights associated therewith; and I further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration, but at no cost or expense to me, as said Evergreen Industries, Inc. may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

PATENT REEL: 025399 FPANE: 0336

REEL: 035148 FRAME: 0779

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said

United States Letters Patent to said Evergreen Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Date: November 22, 2010

Johnson N.S. Wong

PATENT

REEL: 025390 ATENNE: 0337

REEL: 035148 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 11/23/2010 RECORDED: 03/09/2015